

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
			MOSITES CONSTRUCTION			NEW ENTERPRISE STONE		MASCARCO CONTRACTING	
			PITTSBURGH, PA			NEW ENTERPRISE, PA		PITTSBURGH, PA	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-0595	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE S	373	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ -	\$ -
0601-1428	30" COATED CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, TYPE B (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	318	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,620.00
0601-0596	30" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE S	318	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 28,938.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ -	\$ -
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	35	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00
2601-7029	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	343	LF	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,382.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 29,841.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,300.00
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	100	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
2605-2001	TYPE C INLET	7	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 15,365.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00
2605-2007	TYPE C INLET - TYPE 1 BOX	4	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
2605-2060	TYPE M INLET	24	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 51,288.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 55,200.00
2605-2066	TYPE M INLET - TYPE 1 BOX	5	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,483.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
2605-2180	TYPE S INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 6,411.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
2605-2600	TYPE D ENDWALL	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 1,906.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	3	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 453,000.00	\$ 453,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
2609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	12167	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 97,336.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 97,336.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 88,210.75
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	103	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,030.00
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL	3	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
2615-0066	66" RED SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET MARKER	3	EA	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
2616-0009	STEEL END SECTION, METALLIC COATED, 16 GAGE FOR 18" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
2616-1201	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 15" PIPE	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
2616-1204	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 24" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 538.00	\$ 538.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	2	EA	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
2620-0503	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY)	3636	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,363.20
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	2138	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 36,346.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,208.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,070.00

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
			MOSITES CONSTRUCTION			NEW ENTERPRISE STONE		MASCARCO CONTRACTING	
			PITTSBURGH, PA			NEW ENTERPRISE, PA		PITTSBURGH, PA	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4000-0002	FILTER BAG INLET PROTECTION, MODIFIED	55	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00
4000-0003	DETENTION BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
4000-0004	BAFFLES	450	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,375.00
4000-0005	SEDIMENT TRAP OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4000-0006	ROCK ARMOR	1223	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 35,467.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 34,244.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 45,862.50
4000-0007	ROCK ARMOR, MODIFIED	300	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00
4000-0008	WATER LINE FROM WELL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4000-0009	SLOPE ANCHORAGE OF STORM WATER PIPING	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4000-0010	SUSPECT SOILS AND LIQUID TESTING, REMOVAL, AND HANDLING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4000-0011	WASTE DISPOSAL - SAMPLING AND TESTING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4000-0012	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOIL	500	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 36,500.00
4000-0013	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOILS	10	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
4000-0014	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUID	1000	GAL	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,200.00
4000-0015	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUID	100	GAL	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00
4000-0100	TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 4,300,000.00	\$ 4,300,000.00	\$ 4,460,699.65	\$ 4,460,699.65	\$ 4,198,233.25	\$ 4,198,233.25
4000-0200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 17,450.00	\$ 17,450.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
4000-0250	FURNISH AND INSTALL SEPTIC SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
4000-0300	REINFORCEMENT BARS, STAINLESS STEEL	91512	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 549,072.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 549,072.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 526,194.00
4000-0301	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TESTING	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0302	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
4000-0303	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 710,587.00	\$ 710,587.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
4000-0400	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS	1	PDA	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
4000-0500	PARK AND RIDE FACILITY	1	PDA	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4000-0600	ROADWAY AND MEDIAN RESTORATION FOR PIER CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C								
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA								
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM								
Tabulation of Bids			ROAD-CON, INC.			J. D. ECKMAN INC.		
			WEST CHESTER, PA			ATGLEN, PA		
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
2108-0001	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
2201-0001	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	
2203-0001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	69645	CY	\$ 9.50	\$ 661,627.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,044,675.00	
2203-0004	CLASS 1B EXCAVATION	112	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,704.00	
2204-0001	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	2375	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,375.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 41,562.50	
2204-0150	CLASS 4 EXCAVATION	2	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
4205-0201	SELECTED BORROW EXCAVATION ROCK, TYPE B	4044	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 173,892.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,572.00	
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	33	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	
0212-0014	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A	1455	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,910.00	
0310-0004	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 7" DEPTH	7637	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 171,832.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 168,014.00	
2350-0104	SUBBASE 4" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	24271	SY	\$ 5.75	\$ 139,558.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 133,490.50	
2350-0110	SUBBASE 10" DEPTH (NO. 2A)	8427	SY	\$ 9.75	\$ 82,163.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,270.00	
2350-0120	SUBBASE (NO. 2A)	145	CY	\$ 50.50	\$ 7,322.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	
2360-0001	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE COURSE, 4" DEPTH	23969	SY	\$ 11.75	\$ 281,635.75	\$ 12.50	\$ 299,612.50	
2420-0283	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, ID-2, 1-1/2" DEPTH, SRL-E	7637	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 53,459.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 61,096.00	
2420-0409	BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE, ID-2, SRL-E	100	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2421-0203	BITUMINOUS BINDER COURSE, ID-2, 2-1/2" DEPTH	7637	SY	\$ 9.75	\$ 74,460.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,370.00	
4499-1000	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MATERIALS	1	PDA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
0501-0036	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12" DEPTH	23969	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,797,675.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,845,613.00	
0504-0001	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT	112	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 39,200.00	
3504-0001	PAVEMENT RELIEF JOINT, MODIFIED	285	LF	\$ 47.50	\$ 13,537.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,690.00	
2505-0001	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	295	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 73,750.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 113,575.00	
2601-5431	CLASS CEMENT CONCRETE FOR MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE	5	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	
2601-1424	18" COATED CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, TYPE B (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	2238	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 145,470.00	
2601-0593	18" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE S	2238	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 149,946.00	\$ -	\$ -	
2601-1426	24" COATED CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, TYPE B (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	373	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,840.00	

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
				ROAD-CON, INC.		J. D. ECKMAN INC.			
				WEST CHESTER, PA		ATGLEN, PA			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
2601-0595	24" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE S	373	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 27,229.00	\$ -	\$ -		
0601-1428	30" COATED CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, TYPE B (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	318	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,800.00		
0601-0596	30" CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE (PE) CULVERT PIPE, TYPE S	318	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 27,348.00	\$ -	\$ -		
2601-7008	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	35	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00		
2601-7029	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 20' - 1.5' FILL	343	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,585.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,440.00		
2601-9003	18" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE, TYPE 1, (2-2/3" X 1/2" CORRUGATIONS), 16 GAGE	100	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00		
2605-2001	TYPE C INLET	7	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00		
2605-2007	TYPE C INLET - TYPE 1 BOX	4	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2605-2060	TYPE M INLET	24	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 40,800.00		
2605-2066	TYPE M INLET - TYPE 1 BOX	5	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2605-2180	TYPE S INLET	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00		
2605-2600	TYPE D ENDWALL	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
2605-2620	TYPE D-W ENDWALL	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00		
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00		
2609-0002	INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00		
2610-7002	6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN	12167	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 100,377.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 97,336.00		
2615-0022	6" SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLETS	103	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,493.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 927.00		
2615-0040	SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET ENDWALL	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
2615-0066	66" RED SUBSURFACE DRAIN OUTLET MARKER	3	EA	\$ 33.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00		
2616-0009	STEEL END SECTION, METALLIC COATED, 16 GAGE FOR 18" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		
2616-1201	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 15" PIPE	2	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
2616-1204	CONCRETE END SECTIONS FOR 24" PIPE	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
2620-0400	TERMINAL SECTION, SINGLE	2	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 114.00		
2620-0402	TERMINAL SECTION, BRIDGE CONNECTION	1	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		
2620-0503	REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY)	3636	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,272.00		
2620-1075	TYPE 2-S GUIDE RAIL	2138	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,070.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 36,346.00		

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
				ROAD-CON, INC.		J. D. ECKMAN INC.			
				WEST CHESTER, PA		ATGLEN, PA			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
2620-1100	TYPE 2-SC GUIDE RAIL	25	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00		
2620-1252	VEHICLE ATTENUATING TERMINAL END TREATMENT (VATET), TYPE II	3	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
2620-1525	TYPE 2-S APPROACH END TRANSITION, TYPE A	2	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
2623-0001	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER	1924	LF	\$ 46.50	\$ 89,466.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 90,428.00		
2623-0050	SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	554	LF	\$ 48.50	\$ 26,869.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 40,442.00		
2623-0110	END TRANSITION	6	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
2623-0120	END TRANSITION, SINGLE FACE CONCRETE BARRIER, 34" HEIGHT	4	EA	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
2624-0001	RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE, TYPE 1	1210	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 16,032.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,730.00		
2624-0300	END POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	6	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00		
2624-0400	CORNER POSTS FOR TYPE 1 RIGHT-OF-WAY FENCE	10	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00		
2624-0725	CANTILEVER SLIDING ACCESS GATE	2	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00		
2627-0001	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	9010	LF	\$ 26.50	\$ 238,765.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 243,270.00		
2627-0011	TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	2	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00		
2628-0001	RESET TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	16350	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 53,137.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 57,225.00		
2628-0010	RESET TEMPORARY END TRANSITION	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00		
4630-0001	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1591	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 42,957.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,366.00		
2660-0030	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN	700	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00		
0686-0010	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE A	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
0686-0050	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE D	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
2696-0610	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	4	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
2697-0610	RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3	9	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
2802-0001	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	3843	CY	\$ 18.75	\$ 72,056.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 92,232.00		
2804-0011	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA D	1086	LB	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,529.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,529.50		
2804-0020	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B MODIFIED	31	LB	\$ 13.75	\$ 426.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 465.00		
2804-0025	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - WETLAND MIXTURE	5	LB	\$ 137.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00		
2804-0101	SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENT - FORMULA BT-1	140	LB	\$ 5.75	\$ 805.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00		
2805-0001	PREFABRICATED PICNIC TABLE	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
2805-0002	REINFORCED CONCRETE PLANTER	7	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00		

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
				ROAD-CON, INC.		J. D. ECKMAN INC.			
				WEST CHESTER, PA		ATGLEN, PA			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
2805-0003	REINFORCED CONCRETE WASTE CONTAINER	2	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00		
2805-0022	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	5757	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,196.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,196.25		
2805-0025	MULCHING - STRAW MODIFIED	24	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00		
2806-0051	EROSION CONTROL MULCH BLANKET	3419	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,983.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,983.25		
2806-0060	EROSION CONTROL AND REVEGATATIVE MAT (ECRM)	4150	SY	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,787.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,787.50		
2808-0001	SHRUB BED PREPARATION	5690	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,605.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,605.00		
2808-0015	MULCHING - SHREDDED BARK	5690	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 24,182.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 24,182.50		
2808-3208	PRINCETON SENTRY GINKO	11	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,675.00		
2808-3420	VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA	13	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00		
2808-3436	DOWNY SHADBLOW	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
2808-3682	CLEVELAND SELECT PEAR	17	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,505.00		
2808-3724	KWANZAN FLOWERING CHERRY	9	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00		
2808-3731	ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM	101	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,353.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,555.00		
2808-3783	NORWAY SPRUCE	95	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 17,575.00		
2808-3813	AUSTRIAN PINE	94	EA	\$ 193.00	\$ 18,142.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00		
2808-3976	GOLD DROP POTENTILLA	125	EA	\$ 32.50	\$ 4,062.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00		
2808-4444	SHIROBANA SPIRAEA	123	EA	\$ 30.25	\$ 3,720.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,690.00		
2808-4612	CRANBERRY COTONEASTER	21	EA	\$ 32.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 672.00		
2808-8000	MUGO PINE	72	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00		
2808-8001	TINKERBELLE LILAC	42	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,764.00		
2808-8003	FIRE MEIDILAND ROSE	149	EA	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,321.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,321.00		
2808-8004	BIG BLUE LILY TURF	183	EA	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,058.75	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,104.50		
2808-8005	IVORY HALO DOGWOOD	81	EA	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,592.00		
2808-8006	SHAMROCK INKBERRY HOLLY	24	EA	\$ 37.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 864.00		
2808-8007	CHINA GIRL HOLLY	41	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,050.00		
2808-8009	SAUCER MAGNOLIA	14	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,290.00		
2808-8010	KING ALFRED DAFFODIL	4925	EA	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,618.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,850.00		
2808-8011	HAPPY RETURNS DAYLILY	1840	EA	\$ 10.75	\$ 19,780.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,240.00		
2808-8012	FOUNTAIN GRASS	85	EA	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00		
2808-8013	BLACK EYED SUSAN	410	EA	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,587.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690.00		
2808-8014	AUTUMN JOY SEDUM	364	EA	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,276.00		
2808-8015	HARGOZAM CRABAPPLE	9	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00		
2808-8016	RUGOSA ROSE	94	EA	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,256.00		
2808-8017	OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA	26	EA	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00		
2808-8018	WINTER RED WINTERBERRY (FEMALE)	58	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,030.00		
2808-8019	WINTER RED WINTERBERRY (MALE)	4	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00		
2808-8020	AUTUMN LIGHT MAIDEN GRASS	35	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00		
2850-0031	ROCK, CLASS R-3	300	CY	\$ 41.25	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00		
0853-0001	ROCK BASIN	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
0859-0021	ANTI-SEEP COLLAR	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00		

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
				ROAD-CON, INC.		J. D. ECKMAN INC.			
				WEST CHESTER, PA		ATGLEN, PA			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
2861-0001	CLEANING SEDIMENTATION STRUCTURES	314	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,570.00		
0862-0003	STANDBOX FOR 18" PIPE	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,600.00		
2865-0003	SILT BARRIER FENCE, 30" HEIGHT	5839	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 21,896.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 26,275.50		
4901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00		
2901-0205	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
4910-8000	HIGHWAY LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 488,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00		
2930-0004	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE A	276	SF	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,800.00		
2930-0101	STEEL S OR W BEAM POSTS	672	LB	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,352.00		
2930-0110	BREAKAWAY SYSTEM	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00		
2931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	244	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 7,564.00		
0937-0082	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - WHITE	62	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,046.00		
0937-0083	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST - YELLOW	52	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,716.00		
0937-0301	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, SURFACE-MOUNT TYPE SM-1, YELLOW POST WITH YELLOW SHEETING	8	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00		
2962-0600	4" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 1	19431	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,829.30	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,829.30		
2962-0601	6" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 1	649	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 519.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 551.65		
2962-0602	8" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 1	981	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,226.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,079.10		
2962-0604	24" WHITE TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 1	439	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 987.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 987.75		
2962-0630	4" YELLOW TRAFFIC ZONE PAINT, TYPE 1	17795	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,338.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 5,338.50		
0963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	22623	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 13,573.80	\$ 0.55	\$ 12,442.65		
2966-0013	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMEENT MARKER ONEWAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B)	16	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00		
3120-0001	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, AS DESIGNED	1	LS	\$ 2,850,000.00	\$ 2,850,000.00	\$ 2,453,617.00	\$ 2,453,617.00		
1002-0001	REINFORCEMENT BARS	52415	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 57,656.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 62,898.00		
1002-0053	REINFORCEMENT BARS - EPOXY COATED	105687	LB	\$ 1.25	\$ 132,108.75	\$ 1.35	\$ 142,677.45		
1005-1122	STEEL BEAM BEARING PILES, HP10X57	6895	LF	\$ 31.90	\$ 219,950.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 317,170.00		
1005-1152	STEEL BEAM PILE TIP REINFORCEMENT, HP10X57	197	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,124.00		
4000-0001	FILTER BAG INLET PROTECTION	15	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00		

CONTRACT NO. 00-048-RC6M-C-C									
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR REHABILITATION AND EXPANSION OF THE LEBANON/LANCASTER INTERCHANGE, MP 266.45 IN LANCASTER COUNTY, PA									
OPENING DATE: 04-20-05, 1:00 PM									
Tabulation of Bids									
				ROAD-CON, INC.		J. D. ECKMAN INC.			
				WEST CHESTER, PA		ATGLEN, PA			
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
4000-0002	FILTER BAG INLET PROTECTION, MODIFIED	55	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00		
4000-0003	DETENTION BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
4000-0004	BAFFLES	450	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,925.00		
4000-0005	SEDIMENT TRAP OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		
4000-0006	ROCK ARMOR	1223	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,805.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 29,352.00		
4000-0007	ROCK ARMOR, MODIFIED	300	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 7,650.00		
4000-0008	WATER LINE FROM WELL	1	LS	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
4000-0009	SLOPE ANCHORAGE OF STORM WATER PIPING	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00		
4000-0010	SUSPECT SOILS AND LIQUID TESTING, REMOVAL, AND HANDLING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
4000-0011	WASTE DISPOSAL - SAMPLING AND TESTING	1	PDA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
4000-0012	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOIL	500	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 46,750.00		
4000-0013	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED SOILS	10	TON	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 7,150.00		
4000-0014	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF NON-HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUID	1000	GAL	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,100.00		
4000-0015	WASTE DISPOSAL - REMOVAL AND RECYCLING OF HAZARDOUS CONTAMINATED LIQUID	100	GAL	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00		
4000-0100	TOLL PLAZA RECONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 4,622,757.38	\$ 4,622,757.38	\$ 4,844,784.00	\$ 4,844,784.00		
4000-0200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND FUEL SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
4000-0250	FURNISH AND INSTALL SEPTIC SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
4000-0300	REINFORCEMENT BARS, STAINLESS STEEL	91512	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 457,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 457,560.00		
4000-0301	DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TESTING	6	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
4000-0302	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00		
4000-0303	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED RETAINING WALL	1	LS	\$ 896,000.00	\$ 896,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00		
4000-0400	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS	1	PDA	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
4000-0500	PARK AND RIDE FACILITY	1	PDA	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
4000-0600	ROADWAY AND MEDIAN RESTORATION FOR PIER CONSTRUCTION	1	PDA	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		

